GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2483
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2015

Promotion of Kabaddi Game

Chinnaraj Shri Gopalakrishnan;P. Shri Nagarajan

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that lack of sufficient ground practitioners is the main cause of the dismal condition/failure of Indian Kabaddi
team in various international Kabaddi competitions held in the recent past;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) the action/steps taken or proposed to be taken to revamp Kabaddi game?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
(SHRISARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(@) & (b): The performance of Indian Kabaddi Teams, both men and women, in international events, has been very satisfactory and
encouraging, as they won Gold medals in recently held Incheon Asian Games 2014.

(c): The primary responsibility for promotion of Kabaddi in the country is that of the Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India (AKFI), the
National Sports Federation (NSF) for the discipline of Kabaddi recognised by the Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports. The Ministry and
Sports Authority of India (SAI) supplement the efforts of the AKFIin promotion of Kabaddi in the country under their schemes such as
Scheme of Assistance to NSFs, Rajiv Gandhi Khel Abhiyan, Scheme of Special Awards to winners of medals in international sports
events and their coaches, Scheme of Pension to Meritorious Sportspersons, National Sports Talent Contest (NSTC) Scheme, SAI
Training Center (STC) Scheme, Special Area Games (SAG) Scheme, Army Boys Sports Companies (ABSC) Scheme and Centres
of Excellence (COE) Scheme.
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